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650V Schottky Diode

Zero Reverse Recovery/Zero Forward Recovery
High Efficiency Operation

Extremely Fast Switching

Temperature Independent Switching Behavior

7<3,&%$/ $33/ ,&%$7,216

Switch mode power supply

Power factor correction Solar Invertor
Solar inverter

Uninterruptible power supply
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Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage

9550

650

Maximum RMS Voltage

95056

455

Maximum DC blocking Voltage
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650

Maximum Average Forward Rectified Current
at Tc =150°C
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Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
Tc=25°C,tp=8.3 ms, Half Sine Pulse

,) 60

86

Total power disspation Tc=25°C
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62.5

Operation Junction Temperature and Storage Temperature
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30LLP HMU

6\PEO

AR
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IF=10A, T;=25

Forward voltage
IF=10A, T;=175
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1.27
1.38

15
1.6

VR =650V, Tj=25°C

Reverse current
VR =650V, Tj=175°C

6
25

50
200

KA

Vr =400V, I =10A

Total capacitive charge di/dt = 200A/ps, Tj = 25

4F

25

nC

Vr=0V, Tj=25 ,f=1MHZ

Total capacitance VR =200V, Tj=25 ,f=1MHZ

640

VR =400V, Tj=25 ,f=1MHZ

66

pF

48
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Typical Thermal Resistance Junction to Case
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